
Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Archie Parker Viribus England 7 5-7 yrs 4 7 11

1 Sebastian Newsom Extreme Martial Arts United States 9 8-9 yrs 0 6 6

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Archie Parker Viribus England 7 5-7 yrs 4 7 11

Age/Weight 2 Sebastian Newsom Extreme Martial Arts United States 9 8-9 yrs 0 6 6

3 Tadgh Power Emerald Kickboxing Ireland 7 5-7 yrs 0 5 5

4 Deegan Dobbie Dragons Kickboxing Club United Kingdom 8 8-9 yrs 0 4 4

5 Derek Matthews Extreme Martial Arts United States 7 5-7 yrs 0 3 3

6 Blake Green Dragons Kickboxing Club England 7 5-7 yrs 0 2 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Conor O’Brien Inspired Martial Arts! England 9 8-9 yrs 8 4 12

1 George Moss Viribus England 7 5-7 yrs 3 7 10

1 Koby Connell The Combat Academy England 10 10-11 yrs 5 4 9

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Conor O’Brien Inspired Martial Arts! England 9 8-9 yrs 8 4 12

Age/Weight 2 George Moss Viribus England 7 5-7 yrs 3 7 10

Age/Weight 3 Koby Connell The Combat Academy England 10 10-11 yrs 5 4 9

4 Connor Mcclean The Combat Academy England 10 10-11 yrs 7 0 7

5 Ruari O’Hara Team Dragonfoot United Kingdom 10 10-11 yrs 5 0 5

5 Arthur Woods Ibko England England 8 8-9 yrs 3 2 5

6 Edward Benbow Immortal 365 England 11 10-11 yrs 4 0 4

6 George Walker West Freestyle Martial Arts United Kingdom 10 10-11 yrs 4 0 4

6 Kevin Andrei Cojocaru Lions Gym Romania 9 8-9 yrs 0 4 4

6 Lenny Waite Spartan Fighting Arts England 9 8-9 yrs 4 0 4

6 Mixx Botkin Extreme Martial Arts United States 8 8-9 yrs 0 4 4

6 Kaïs Frerard Ram Muay Fight Gym Belgium 8 8-9 yrs 0 4 4

7 Kayson Medrano Extreme Martial Arts United States 7 5-7 yrs 0 3 3

7 Jordan Parker Spartan Fighting Arts England 8 8-9 yrs 3 0 3

7 Maverick Garrett Extreme Martial Arts United States 9 8-9 yrs 0 3 3

8 Rowan O’Hara Team Dragonfoot England 11 10-11 yrs 2 0 2

8 Rowan O’Hara Team Dragonfoot England 11 10-11 yrs 2 0 2

9 Dawson Stewart Skyaxe Scotland 11 10-11 yrs 0 1 1

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Subatomicweight Minus 25 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Subatomicweight Minus 25 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Electronweight Minus 30 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Electronweight Minus 30 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Protonweight Minus 35 kg GP POINTS
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Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Ellis Forrest Impact Martial Arts England 10 10-11 yrs 4 4 8

1 Cohen Platts Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 9 8-9 yrs 5 3 8

Age/Weight 1 Seth Woods Ibko England England 12 12-13 yrs 4 0 4

1 Griff Roberts The Dog House Wales 12 12-13 yrs 0 4 4

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Ellis Forrest Impact Martial Arts England 10 10-11 yrs 4 4 8

Age/Weight 1 Cohen Platts Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 9 8-9 yrs 5 3 8

2 Joseph Adams Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy England 10 10-11 yrs 4 2 6

2 Joe Penty The Combat Academy England 10 10-11 yrs 3 3 6

3 Franky’Lee Litchfield Fll England 11 10-11 yrs 4 0 4

3 Thomas Page Kuei-Ling Martial Arts England 11 10-11 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 3 Seth Woods Ibko England England 12 12-13 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 3 Griff Roberts The Dog House Wales 12 12-13 yrs 0 4 4

4 Logan Heywood Team Dragonfoot England 10 10-11 yrs 3 0 3

4 Logan Kay Ma4U Thorpe Arch England 11 10-11 yrs 2 1 3

4 Finn Botkin Extreme Martial Arts United States 10 10-11 yrs 0 3 3

4 Blake Prett The Combat Academy Official England 13 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

4 Harrison Smith Kuei-Ling Martial Arts England 12 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

4 Scott Watson Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 12 12-13 yrs 0 3 3

5 Cody Lock Jason'S Baird'S Blackbelt Academy United Kingdom 11 10-11 yrs 0 2 2

5 Darragh Flynn Emerald Kickboxing Ireland 10 10-11 yrs 0 2 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Coby Mcdonald Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 11 10-11 yrs 12 4 16

1 Riley Clugston The Combat Academy England 13 12-13 yrs 7 3 10

1 George Rollinson Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 9 8-9 yrs 0 8 8

1 Kenzie Walsh Banks Kickboxing & Boxing AcademyEngland 14 14-15 yrs 1 4 5

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Coby Mcdonald Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 11 10-11 yrs 12 4 16

Age/Weight 2 Riley Clugston The Combat Academy England 13 12-13 yrs 7 3 10

3 Max Munro Skyaxe Scotland 12 12-13 yrs 4 4 8

Age/Weight 3 George Rollinson Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 9 8-9 yrs 0 8 8

4 Elliott Atkinson Kuei-Ling Martial Arts England 10 10-11 yrs 6 0 6

Age/Weight 5 Kenzie Walsh Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy England 14 14-15 yrs 1 4 5

6 Adam Charef Grimsby Strike Team England 11 10-11 yrs 4 0 4

7 Teddy Humphreys Kuei-Ling Martial Arts United Kingdom 11 10-11 yrs 3 0 3

7 Lev Polakov Budo Kickboxing Ireland 11 10-11 yrs 0 3 3

7 Luke Hutton Skyaxe United Kingdom 10 10-11 yrs 0 3 3

7 Maxi März Kampfsport Kornhass Germany 11 10-11 yrs 0 3 3

7 Benjamin Seres The Combat Academy Official England 12 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

7 Corey Perry Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy United Kingdom 12 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

7 Jake Allott The Combat Academy England 13 12-13 yrs 2 1 3

7 Riley Walsh Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy England 12 12-13 yrs 1 2 3

7 Toby Brown White Lotus Martial Arts United Kingdom 12 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

7 Baine Ormonde Dragons Kickboxing Club England 8 8-9 yrs 0 3 3

8 Frankie Wiseman Bfk England 11 10-11 yrs 2 0 2

9 Andrei Dobre The Combat Academy England 12 12-13 yrs 0 1 1

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 David Kozlov Immortal 365 England 10 10-11 yrs 8 3 11

1 Benjamin Jackson Banks Kickboxing & Boxing AcademyEngland 13 12-13 yrs 4 4 8

1 Sam Iheagwara Ibko England United Kingdom 14 14-15 yrs 4 4 8

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Neutronweight Minus 40 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Protonweight Minus 35 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Neutronweight Minus 40 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Atomweight Minus 45kg GP POINTS



Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 David Kozlov Immortal 365 England 10 10-11 yrs 8 3 11

Age/Weight 2 Benjamin Jackson Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy England 13 12-13 yrs 4 4 8

Age/Weight 2 Sam Iheagwara Ibko England United Kingdom 14 14-15 yrs 4 4 8

3 Max Waine The Combat Academy England 13 12-13 yrs 7 0 7

3 Majus Skackauskas Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy England 12 12-13 yrs 4 3 7

3 Finn Mulheron Skyaxe Scotland 15 14-15 yrs 3 4 7

4 Liam Nicholls Impact Martial Arts England 13 12-13 yrs 3 3 6

4 Motiejus Skuja Immortal 365 England 12 12-13 yrs 4 2 6

5 Steven Gill Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 11 10-11 yrs 0 4 4

5 Xavier Medrano Extreme Martial Arts United States 11 10-11 yrs 0 4 4

5 Dawid Gizewski Trojan Martial Arts England 13 12-13 yrs 4 0 4

5 Ian Anderson The Combat Academy England 14 14-15 yrs 4 0 4

6 Jack Rodwell Vanquish Martial Arts England 11 10-11 yrs 3 0 3

6 Ethan Mooney Skyaxe Kickboxing Scotland 12 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

6 Thomas Gilliland Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 13 12-13 yrs 0 3 3

6 Samuel Iheagwara Ibko England England 14 14-15 yrs 3 0 3

7 Mason Dargan Valor Martial Arts England 11 10-11 yrs 2 0 2

7 Motiejus Skuja Immortal 365 England 12 12-13 yrs 2 0 2

7 Brooklyn Bennett Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 14 14-15 yrs 0 2 2

8 Jj Brittian Chippenham Kickboxing Academy England 14 14-15 yrs 1 0 1

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Harrison Terry Rg Kickboxing England 15 14-15 yrs 7 6 13

Age/Weight 1 Matthew Robinson The Combat Academy England 13 12-13 yrs 8 0 8

1 Harry Saunders Kuei-Ling Martial Arts United Kingdom 10 10-11 yrs 3 0 3

1 Jenson Ward Ma4U Thorpe Arch England 11 10-11 yrs 0 3 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Harrison Terry Rg Kickboxing England 15 14-15 yrs 7 6 13

Age/Weight 2 Matthew Robinson The Combat Academy England 13 12-13 yrs 8 0 8

3 Edward Close-Semper Impact Martial Arts England 13 12-13 yrs 4 2 6

3 Matteo Mcleod Skyaxe Scotland 14 14-15 yrs 2 4 6

4 Kellan Scott West Freestyle Martial Arts United Kingdom 13 12-13 yrs 4 0 4

4 Leyton Utley The Combat Academy England 15 14-15 yrs 4 0 4

4 James Crowe Global Ireland 15 14-15 yrs 0 4 4

Age/Weight 5 Harry Saunders Kuei-Ling Martial Arts United Kingdom 10 10-11 yrs 3 0 3

Age/Weight 5 Jenson Ward Ma4U Thorpe Arch England 11 10-11 yrs 0 3 3

5 Kellan Scott Ibko England United Kingdom 13 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

5 Leighton Fenbow Spartan Fighting Arts England 13 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

5 Jack Smith The Combat Academy Official England 14 14-15 yrs 3 0 3

5 Zayden Shoultz Extreme Martial Arts United States 15 14-15 yrs 0 3 3

5 Harvey Williams The Combat Academy England 14 14-15 yrs 0 3 3

6 Rudy Mcdowell Extreme Martial Arts United States 15 14-15 yrs 0 2 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Corey Jefferies Bristol Martial Arts Academy United Kingdom 13 12-13 yrs 0 8 8

1 Sam Dempsey West Freestyle Martial Arts United Kingdom 14 14-15 yrs 7 0 7

1 Mr Jamie Seres The Combat Academy Official England 20 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

1 Boulin-Brahim Ulysse Malik Impact Fight France 16 16-17 yrs 0 3 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Corey Jefferies Bristol Martial Arts Academy United Kingdom 13 12-13 yrs 0 8 8

Age/Weight 2 Sam Dempsey West Freestyle Martial Arts United Kingdom 14 14-15 yrs 7 0 7

3 Jack Wooding Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy England 13 12-13 yrs 4 0 4

GP POINTSOVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Atomweight Minus 45kg

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Flyweight Minus 50 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Flyweight Minus 50 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Bantamweight Minus 55 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Bantamweight Minus 55 kg GP POINTS



3 Haven Townsley Extreme Martial Arts United States 14 14-15 yrs 0 4 4

3 Charlie Herbert The Combat Academy England 15 14-15 yrs 0 4 4

Age/Weight 3 Mr Jamie Seres The Combat Academy Official England 20 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

4 Remi Taylor United Martial Arts College England 13 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

4 Jasper Newsom Extreme Martial Arts United States 13 12-13 yrs 0 3 3

4 Kye Coleman Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy United Kingdom 14 14-15 yrs 0 3 3

4 Ryan Hobson Banks Kickboxing & Boxing Academy England 14 14-15 yrs 3 0 3

Age/Weight 4 Boulin-Brahim Ulysse Malik Impact Fight France 16 16-17 yrs 0 3 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Seth Ruddlesdin The Combat Academy England 15 14-15 yrs 7 3 10

1 Daniel Eni-Ibukun Skyaxe Scotland 13 12-13 yrs 0 4 4

1 Jake Wright The Combat Academy England 16 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

Age/Weight 1 Joe Roberts Chippenham Kickboxing Academy England 17 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

Age/Weight 1 Levi Goddard Vanquish Martial Arts England 16 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Seth Ruddlesdin The Combat Academy England 15 14-15 yrs 7 3 10

2 Tommy Percival Bristol Martial Arts Academy England 15 14-15 yrs 6 2 8

3 George Cook Sean Kinsella Martial Arts England 15 14-15 yrs 4 1 5

3 Nikodem Skwarlinski Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 14 14-15 yrs 3 2 5

Age/Weight 4 Daniel Eni-Ibukun Skyaxe Scotland 13 12-13 yrs 0 4 4

4 Andres Valenzuela Extreme Martial Arts United States 14 14-15 yrs 0 4 4

5 Bogdan Saga Zaharia Team Moldova 12 12-13 yrs 0 3 3

Age/Weight 5 Jake Wright The Combat Academy England 16 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

Age/Weight 5 Joe Roberts Chippenham Kickboxing Academy England 17 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

Age/Weight 5 Levi Goddard Vanquish Martial Arts England 16 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

6 Bradley Wilburn Extreme Martial Arts United States 16 16-17 yrs 0 2 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Harley Morris Impact Martial Arts England 17 16-17 yrs 0 8 8

1 Leo Hutton Skyaxe United Kingdom 16 16-17 yrs 0 8 8

Age/Weight 1 Jack Taylor-Barzycki The Combat Academy England 19 18 yrs+ 4 4 8

Age/Weight 1 Remi Senal Rogue Warriors Club France 31 18 yrs+ 8 0 8

1 Sasha Chuiko United Martial Arts College England 15 14-15 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Jb Geddis Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 15 14-15 yrs 0 4 4

1 Calum Costello Kkc Ireland 14 14-15 yrs 0 4 4

Age/Weight 1 Jack Dobson The Combat Academy England 13 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Harley Morris Impact Martial Arts England 17 16-17 yrs 0 8 8

Age/Weight 1 Leo Hutton Skyaxe United Kingdom 16 16-17 yrs 0 8 8

Age/Weight 1 Jack Taylor-Barzycki The Combat Academy England 19 18 yrs+ 4 4 8

Age/Weight 1 Remi Senal Rogue Warriors Club France 31 18 yrs+ 8 0 8

2 Jack Bluck The Combat Academy England 16 16-17 yrs 7 0 7

2 Nathan Williams Ibko England United Kingdom 16 16-17 yrs 7 0 7

2 William Parkinson The Combat Academy England 16 16-17 yrs 7 0 7

Age/Weight 3 Sasha Chuiko United Martial Arts College England 15 14-15 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 3 Jb Geddis Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 15 14-15 yrs 0 4 4

Age/Weight 3 Calum Costello Kkc Ireland 14 14-15 yrs 0 4 4

3 Stryker Garrett Extreme Martial Arts United States 16 16-17 yrs 0 4 4

Age/Weight 4 Jack Dobson The Combat Academy England 13 12-13 yrs 3 0 3

4 Aaron Kasberger Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 15 14-15 yrs 0 3 3

4 Tyler Hearne Emerald Kickboxing Ireland 15 14-15 yrs 0 3 3

4 Lewis Hubbard Sean Kinsella Martial Arts England 16 16-17 yrs 0 3 3

4 Izack Howard Ibko England England 17 16-17 yrs 0 3 3

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Featherweight Minus 60 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Lightweight Minus 65 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Lightweight Minus 65 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Featherweight Minus 60 kg GP POINTS



4 Jack Clasper Grimsby Strike Team England 27 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

4 Zach Duvall The Combat Academy England 32 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

4 Gearóid Truman Budo Kickboxing Ireland 25 18 yrs+ 0 3 3

4 Julian Garcia Extreme Martial Arts United States 18 18 yrs+ 0 3 3

4 James Mccluskey Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 18 18 yrs+ 0 3 3

5 Max Emeny The Combat Academy England 17 16-17 yrs 2 0 2

5 Andrew Duggan Budo Kickboxing Ireland 16 16-17 yrs 0 2 2

5 Guillermo Cervantes Extreme Martial Arts United States 24 18 yrs+ 0 2 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Charlie Slater Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 15 14-15 yrs 3 3 6

1 Dushane Wilson British Martial Arts And Kickboxing AcademiesEngland 13 12-13 yrs 4 0 4

1 Matthew Ajimisinmi Chippenham Kickboxing Academy England 17 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Tomasz Jaros Dragons Kickboxing Club Poland 16 16-17 yrs 0 4 4

1 Harry Rose Taylor’S Academy Of Sport Karate T.A.S.KEngland 24 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Leo Holmes Bka Biggs Kickboxing Academy England 19 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Charlie Slater Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 15 14-15 yrs 3 3 6

Age/Weight 2 Dushane Wilson British Martial Arts And Kickboxing AcademiesEngland 13 12-13 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 2 Matthew Ajimisinmi Chippenham Kickboxing Academy England 17 16-17 yrs 4 0 4

Age/Weight 2 Tomasz Jaros Dragons Kickboxing Club Poland 16 16-17 yrs 0 4 4

Age/Weight 2 Harry Rose Taylor’S Academy Of Sport Karate T.A.S.KEngland 24 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 2 Leo Holmes Bka Biggs Kickboxing Academy England 19 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

3 Mason Mower Hamma Kickboxing England 14 14-15 yrs 0 3 3

3 Luca Mann West Freestyle Martial Arts United Kingdom 17 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

3 Ross Richardson Roche Blackbelt Academy England 17 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

3 Alex Gray Rg Kickboxing England 21 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

4 Connor Hedley Spartan Fighting Arts England 14 14-15 yrs 2 0 2

4 Mickaël Ben Ultimat Fight France 19 18 yrs+ 2 0 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Arian Trubovich Immortal 365 United Kingdom 14 14-15 yrs 0 4 4

1 Taylor Kissack Bristol Martial Arts Academy United Kingdom 22 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

1 Matt Mckinnon Skyaxe Scotland 24 18 yrs+ 0 4 4

Age/Weight 1 Ty Garrett Extreme Martial Arts United States 42 35 yrs+ 0 4 4

1 Lucas Ireland Ibko England United Kingdom 16 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

1 Adrian Carr The Combat Academy England 53 45 yrs+ 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Arian Trubovich Immortal 365 United Kingdom 14 14-15 yrs 0 4 4

Age/Weight 1 Taylor Kissack Bristol Martial Arts Academy United Kingdom 22 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Matt Mckinnon Skyaxe Scotland 24 18 yrs+ 0 4 4

Age/Weight 1 Ty Garrett Extreme Martial Arts United States 42 35 yrs+ 0 4 4

2 Harry Cawthorne Scramble Academy Leeds United Kingdom 14 14-15 yrs 0 3 3

Age/Weight 2 Lucas Ireland Ibko England United Kingdom 16 16-17 yrs 3 0 3

2 Joshua O'Donovan Bristol Martial Arts Academy England 30 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

2 Shane Heggie Peak Kickboxing Academy England 36 35 yrs+ 3 0 3

Age/Weight 2 Adrian Carr The Combat Academy England 53 45 yrs+ 3 0 3

3 Cg (Carel Gert) Steenkamp Rcfai South Africa South Africa 20 18 yrs+ 0 2 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Middleweight Minus 75 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Welterweight Minus 70 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Welterweight Minus 70 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Middleweight Minus 75 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Light Heavyweight Minus 80 kg GP POINTS



1 Macéo Lassalle Rogue Warriors Club France 26 18 yrs+ 8 0 8

1 Matthew Green Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 16 16-17 yrs 0 4 4

1 David Marriott The Combat Academy England 44 35 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Karl Hughes Ibko England England 38 35 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Eric Denis Sparta Boxing Club France 39 35 yrs+ 0 4 4

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Macéo Lassalle Rogue Warriors Club France 26 18 yrs+ 8 0 8

Age/Weight 2 Matthew Green Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 16 16-17 yrs 0 4 4

2 Lachlan Toland Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 18 18 yrs+ 0 4 4

Age/Weight 2 David Marriott The Combat Academy England 44 35 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 2 Karl Hughes Ibko England England 38 35 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 2 Eric Denis Sparta Boxing Club France 39 35 yrs+ 0 4 4

3 Nathan Towell Skyaxe Scotland 17 16-17 yrs 0 3 3

3 Reuben Mcclelland Fight Club N.I. Northern Ireland 16 16-17 yrs 0 3 3

3 Matthew Collier Evolution Martial Arts (Glossop) England 24 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

3 Maceo Lassalle Rogue Warriors Club France 26 18 yrs+ 0 3 3

3 Gerhard Van Der Westhuizen Rcfai South Africa South Africa 32 18 yrs+ 0 3 3

3 François-Xavier Hubeaux Ultimat Fight France 42 35 yrs+ 3 0 3

4 Mckenzie Joof Impact Martial Arts England 20 18 yrs+ 2 0 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Jacob Ireland West Freestyle Martial Arts United Kingdom 18 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Cesar Ortiz Extreme Martial Arts United States 24 18 yrs+ 0 4 4

Age/Weight 1 Oskar Nenagh Kickboxing Club Ireland 18 18 yrs+ 0 4 4

1 Dustin Matthews Extreme Martial Arts United States 37 35 yrs+ 0 4 4

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Jacob Ireland West Freestyle Martial Arts United Kingdom 18 18 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 1 Cesar Ortiz Extreme Martial Arts United States 24 18 yrs+ 0 4 4

Age/Weight 1 Oskar Nenagh Kickboxing Club Ireland 18 18 yrs+ 0 4 4

Age/Weight 1 Dustin Matthews Extreme Martial Arts United States 37 35 yrs+ 0 4 4

2 Mitchell Riley Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 19 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

3 Paul Sullivan Lynch Emerald Kickboxing Ireland 13 12-13 yrs 0 2 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 James Gilding White Lotus Martial Arts England 50 45 yrs+ 3 3 6

1 Sebastian Savu Dragons Kickboxing Club Romania 17 16-17 yrs 0 4 4

1 Scott Chadwick Kane Academy Martial Arts School England 37 35 yrs+ 4 0 4

1 Triston Greenlees Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 18 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 James Gilding White Lotus Martial Arts England 50 45 yrs+ 3 3 6

Age/Weight 2 Sebastian Savu Dragons Kickboxing Club Romania 17 16-17 yrs 0 4 4

Age/Weight 2 Scott Chadwick Kane Academy Martial Arts School England 37 35 yrs+ 4 0 4

Age/Weight 3 Triston Greenlees Wko England - Team Dragonfoot England 18 18 yrs+ 3 0 3

4 Martin Kelemen Independent__ United Kingdom 40 35 yrs+ 0 2 2

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Da Silva Amigos Portugal 44 35 yrs+ 0 4 4

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Light Heavyweight Minus 80 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Cruiserweight Minus 85 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Cruiserweight Minus 85 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Cruiserweight Minus 90 kg GP POINTS

Super Cruiserweight Minus 90 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Heavyweight Minus 95 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF:



Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Da Silva Amigos Portugal 44 35 yrs+ 0 4 4

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

1 Kai Gilding White Lotus Martial Arts England 15 14-15 yrs 4 3 7

1 Frerard Laurent Ram Muay Fight Gym Belgium 45 45 yrs+ 0 3 3

Rank Athlete Name Team Name Nationality Age Age Group Previous New Total

Age/Weight 1 Kai Gilding White Lotus Martial Arts England 15 14-15 yrs 4 3 7

Age/Weight 2 Frerard Laurent Ram Muay Fight Gym Belgium 45 45 yrs+ 0 3 3

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Super Heavyweight Over 95 kg GP POINTS

OVERALL ATHLETE RANKING FOR WEIGHT LIMIT OF: Heavyweight Minus 95 kg GP POINTS

World Grand Prix Age & Weight Division Number 1 Ranked Athletes

Male Super Heavyweight Over 95 kg GP POINTS
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